WESTHAMPTON ROTARY CLUB JEWELRY SHOW SATURDAY AUGUST 10TH RAIN OR SHINE

APPLICATION FOR RENTAL OF DISPLAY AREA WESTHAMPTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 10:00AM-5:00PM

(name of individual or group)

(type of merchandise to be sold)

(address)

(contact number)

WESTHAMPTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL LILAC LANE WESTHAMPTON BEACH, NY 11978

I hereby request to rent the above checked space at the Rotary Club of Westhampton Jewelry Show. I realize that in the event I must cancel my application, my rental fee will not be refunded. I further agree that the Westhampton Rotary Club reserves the right, unilaterally and at its sole discretion, to cancel this agreement upon the return to me of my and all rental fees paid by me, if in the opinion of the Westhampton Rotary Club, the nature of my merchandise, the manner in which that merchandise is displayed or my conduct is not in the best interests of the Westhampton Rotary Club. This right of cancellation may be exercised at any time and, if it is exercised during the actual course of the Jewelry Show, I agree to remove myself and my merchandise from the premises immediately. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Westhampton Rotary Club and the individual members of said club from any and all liability arising out of my presence at and participation in its Jewelry Show as a display area tenant\licensee, such indemnification to include reimbursement of all expenses incurred by the Westhampton Rotary Club or any of its members including but not limited to attorney fees. I also agree to be set up in my designated spot by 10:00 am Saturday. If I am not set up in my assigned spot by that time, the Westhampton Rotary Club has the right to re-assign me a different spot.

(SIGNATURE OF INDIVIDUAL OR AGENT FOR GROUP **Tables** for display will be provided at the cost of **\$30.00 per table**. We also request a donation of your jewelry worth at least **\$25.00 for our ChineseAuction**.

A check or money order must accompany this application along with a self-addressed, stamped envelope. Applications will not be processed without them and you will not receive confirmation by mail of your space. Checks are payable to: WHR Charities, Inc.

Mail application to: Westhampton Rotary Club t P.O. Box 124 Westhampton, NY 11977

For questions contact LINDA KERR at 631-3251352 or 631 834 4389, or email HORSEKERR@AOL.COM **\Fact sheet and acknowledgement of Space # will be sent at a later date.**